© Danfoss | DCS (im) | 2018.05
The P500 / P507 / P550 utilizes the thin film
strain gauge sensing technology, incorporating
an hermetically sealed design with no
internal sealing required. Designed for harsh
environments, a rugged 304 stainless
steel housing surrounds the P500 / P507 / P550
transducer.

U
49
Type code A0 C5 C2 E3
Electrical connection 18 mm DIN 175301-803A 9.4 mm DIN 175301-803C Round Packard Metri-Pack M12
34
Type: DST P500
Datecode: XXXX
D
an
fo
ss
09
0G
U
51
© Danfoss | DCS (im) | 2018.05
Data sheet | Modular pressure transmitters for harsh environments, DST P500, DST P507 and DST P550
IC.PD.P21.4.C.02 | 5
Electrical connections
Type code E3 A0 C2 C5
M12, 4 pin
EN 175301-803-A,
18 mm
Round Packard
Metri-Pack
EN 175301-803-C
9.4  mm
Ambient
temperature
4 – 20 mA
-30 – 100 °C
0.5-4.5 V DC
Ratiometric
0-5 V DC
0-10 VDC
Enclosure (IP protection fulfilled
together
with mating connector)
IP67 IP65 IP67 IP65
Materials Tin plated on Nickel,
 Nylon 66, 40% Glass
Tin plated on Nickel,
 Nylon 66, 40% Glass
Tin plated on Nickel,
 Zytel 33% Glass
Tin plated on Nickel,
 Nylon 66, 40% Glass
Electrical
connection
4 – 20 mA
(2 wire)
Pin1: + supply
Pin 2: not used
Pin 3:÷ supply
Pin 4: not used
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: not used
Pin 4: not used
Pin1: ÷ supply
Pin 2: + supply
Pin 3: not used
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: not used
Pin 4: not used
0.5-4.5 V DC
Ratiometric
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: not used
Pin 3:  + output
Pin 4:  - common
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: + output
Pin 3: - common
Pin 4: not used
Pin 1 ÷ common
Pin 2: + supply
Pin 3: + output
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: + output
Pin 3: - common
Pin 4: not used
0-5 V DC,
0-10 V DC
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: not used